P
ire
lli
B
U
IS
2.
3

Refer to Section 4 for further details Ü
Type PROTOMONT (M) Page 4/2
Type designation (N)SHÖU Page 4/3
Approvals/standards Based on DIN VDE 0250, Part 812 Page 4/4
Application
(refer also to DIN VDE 0298,
Part 3)
Rubber-sheathed flexible cables for open-cast mining, suitable
for laying alongside conveyor belts (also for shiftable units) and
on material handling equipment, even when the cable is moved
continuously, e.g. in cable suspension fittings and as connection
between upper and lower cars. The cables are also suitable for
connection of submersible pump units
Page 4/6
Electrical
parameters
Rated voltage Page 4/14
l Control cables
l Power cables
U0/U = 450/750 V
U0/U = 0.6/1 kV
to 4/17
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in AC systems
U0/U = 476/825 V to 0.7/1.2 kV
Maximum permissible operating
voltage in DC systems
U0/U = 619/1238 V to 0.9/1.8 kV
AC test voltage 2.5 kV to 3 kV according to DIN VDE 0250, Part 812
Current-carrying capacity According to DIN VDE 0298, Part 4
Thermal
parameters
Ambient temperature
l Fully flexible operation
l Fixed installation
- 25 °C to + 60 °C
- 40 °C to + 80 °C
Page 4/18
to 4/19
Maximum permissible operating
temperature of the conductor
90 °C
Short-circuit temperature of the
conductor
250 °C
Mechanical
parameters